KDC_NPX20C.G03  Page 1 of 8
Technical enquiries - email: mk@murata-ps.com, tel: +44 (0)1908 615232www.murata-ps.com
NPX20 Series
Isolated 20W Single Output DC/DC Converters
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Output Power Efficiency
Package
Style
Nom. Max. Min.
V V A W %
NPX20S24018DC1 24 1.8 6.0 10.8 76 3
NPX20S24018MC 24 1.8 6.0 10.8 76 1
NPX20S24018PMC	 24 1.8 6.0 10.8 76 2
NPX20S24025DC1 24 2.5 6.0 15.0 80 3
NPX20S24025MC 24 2.5 6.0 15.0 80 1
NPX20S24025PMC 24 2.5 6.0 15.0 80 2
NPX20S24033DC1 24 3.3 6.0 19.8 83 3
NPX20S24033MC 24 3.3 6.0 19.8 84 1
NPX20S24033PMC 24 3.3 6.0 19.8 84 2
NPX20S48018DC1 48 1.8 6.0 10.8 78 3
NPX20S48018MC 48 1.8 6.0 10.8 78 1
NPX20S48018PMC 48 1.8 6.0 10.8 78 2
NPX20S48025DC1 48 2.5 6.0 15.0 81 3
NPX20S48025MC 48 2.5 6.0 15.0 81 1
NPX20S48025PMC 48 2.5 6.0 15.0 81 2
NPX20S48033DC1 48 3.3 6.0 19.8 84 3
NPX20S48033MC 48 3.3 6.0 19.8 84 1
NPX20S48033PMC 48 3.3 6.0 19.8 84 2
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range3
Continuous operation 24V I/P types	 18 24 36
V
Continuous operation 48V I/P types	 36 48 75
Under voltage lock out
Turn On Threshold NPX20S24XXXC 16 17 18
V
Turn Off Threshold NPX20S24XXXC 11 16 16.5
Turn On Threshold NPX20S48XXXC 30 32 35
Turn Off Threshold NPX20S48XXXC 25 32 34.5
Input standby current 1.4 mA
Power consumption Zero load 1.0 W
Reflected ripple current For measurement method see page 3 40 mA p-p
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage set point error		  -2.0 +2.0 %VOUT
Overall voltage envelope Substrate temperature -40°C to +85°C -3.0 +3.0 %VOUT
Line regulation 2.0 5.0 mV
Load regulation 20.0 mV
Ripple & noise2 BW = 0 to 20MHz with 1µF ceramic
& 10µF tantalum capacitors
100 mV p-p
Voltage trim range
NPX20SXX018 -5.0 +10.0
%VOUT
All other types -10.0 +10.0
Transient response
Peak deviation (50-100% & 100-50% swing) 10 %VOUT